
Amflºƒˆ \VWÈ ∂´E>µ
La Gazette de L' État de Poudouchéry

The Gazette of Puducherry

∂]ÔV´D ÿ√u≈ ÿkπX| Publiée par Autorité Published by Authority

ÿ√VÚ·¶¬ÔD SOMMAIRES CONTENTS

√¬ÔD Page Page

∂´∑ ∂§s¬ÁÔÔ^ .. 64 Notifications du Gouvernement .. 64 Government Notifications .. 64

Œ©√ ∂§s©AÔ^ .. 66 Avis d’ appel d’ offres .. 66 Tender notices .. 66

ƒVu≈§¬ÁÔÔ^ .. 67 Annonces .. 67 Announcements .. 67

Registered with the Registrar

of Newspapers for India

under No. 10410

Registered No. PY/44/2021-23

[ 63 ]

®ı Amflºƒˆ ÿƒÀkVF¬˛wÁ\ 2021 } ∏©´kˆ | 9 {

No.  6 Poudouchéry Mardi 9 Février 2021  (20 Magha 1942)

No. Puducherry Tuesday 9th February 2021

 



679 February 2021] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

Sl. Name of work Approximate Earnest money Time of

No. estimated cost deposit completion

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

1 Work–40: Construction of Bridge across river Arasalar at ` 4,44,96,998 ` 8,89,940 12 Months

Athipadugai Village connecting Arulmozhidevan Village

in Thirunallar Cluster, Karaikal District.

Last date and time for download/sale/submission online of tender documents: up to 3.30. p.m. on 15-02-2021.

Other details/information can be seen in the website: https://pudutenders.gov.in

EXECUTIVE  ENGINEER (B&R).

AFFIDAVIT

I, Iyyasamy, son of Ponnane,  aged 62 years and
residing at the house bearing Door No. 3, Naducherry,
V. Kottapati, Thirunallar, Karaikal, Puducherry-609 601,
do hereby solemnly and sincerely affirm  to whomsoever
it may concern as follows:

That I am the deponent herein. I  state  that  in  my
Birth Certificate under Registration No. N/1958/15, my
name has been mentioned as ‘Caroumbane’.

In my Elector’s Photo Identity Card under No. PY/01/
026/033208, my name has been mentioned as
‘Iyyasami (nBVƒVt)’.

In my Aadhaar Card under  No. XXXX XXXX 9413,
my name has been mentioned as ‘Iyyasamy
(∂FBVƒVt)’.

In my Driving Licence under DL No. PY02
20040001773, my name has been mentioned as
‘Caroumbane alias Iyyasamy’.

In the Birth Certificate  of my son by name
Surender  under  Registration  No.  K/1990/1122,
my name has been mentioned as ‘Ayyasamy’.

In the Birth Certificate  of my daughters’ by
name Kiruthiga and  Kayathri under Registration
Nos. N/1992/16 and T/1994/78 respectively, my name
has been mentioned as ‘Iyyasamy’.

In  my  Family  Ration  Card  under  No. 429073,
my name has been mentioned as  ‘∂FBVƒVt’.

Therefore, I do hereby declare that all the said names
‘Caroumbane’, ‘Iyyasami’, ‘nBVƒVt’, ‘∂FBVƒVt’,
‘Caroumbane alias Iyyasamy’ and ‘Ayyasamy’ are
referred,  identified and relate to one and the same
person that is me, the deponent herein.

I state that what are all stated in the above paragraphs
is  true  and  correct  to  the  best  of  my knowledge,
belief and information.

Solemnly and sincerely affirmed, and signed before
the Notary Public at Puducherry, on this 28th day of
October  2020.

466076 P. IYYASAMY.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Dr. Nanthini Saravanan, wife of Saravanan, aged
about 38 years and residing at No. 184/1, Poraiyar Road,
Kottucherry, Karaikal, Puducherry-609 609.

1. I state that in my All India Secondary School
Examination Certificate Roll No. 4152488, my name
has been mentioned as ‘Nanthini V’.

2. In my Aadhaar Card No. XXXX XXXX 4024, my
name has been mentioned as ‘V Nanthini (T ÂÕ]M)’.

3. In my Voter’s Identity Card No. BSJ0256412,
my name has been mentioned as ‘Nanthini (ÂÕ]M)’.

4. In my India Driving Licence DL.No. PY02
20130001179, my name has been mentioned as
‘Nanthini V’.

5. In my School Transfer Certificate, my name has
been mentioned as ‘Nanthini. V’.

6. In my Tamil Nadu Medical Council, Medical
Registration Certificate vide Registration No. 83136,
my name has been mentioned as ‘Nanthini,
Veerasundaram’.

7. In my PAN Card No. AKUPN7513R, my name
has been mentioned as ‘Nanthini’.

8. In my Identity Card of Tamil Nadu Medical
Council, TNMC Registration No. 83136, my name has
been mentioned as ‘Dr. Nanthini Saravanan’.

9. In the Family Ration Card No. 419829, my name
has been mentioned as ‘ÂÕ]M’.

10. In my Marriage Certificate Serial No.146,
my name has been mentioned as ‘Nanthini’.

Further, I declare that the above-`mentioned names
‘Nanthini. V’, ‘V. Nanthini’, ‘T ÂÕ]M’, ‘Nanthini. V’,
‘Nanthini’, ‘ÂÕ]M’, ‘Nanthini, Veerasundaram’ and
‘Dr. Nanthini Saravanan’ are referring one and the
same person i.e., myself only.

This affidavit is made in lieu of the aforesaid facts
and I have not concealed any materials facts.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary
Public at Puducherry, on this 25th day of January, 2021.

466287 NANTHINI.



68 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [9 February 2021

AFFIDAVIT

I, M. Kamal Batcha, son of Maitheen, aged 62 years
and residing at the house bearing Door No. 1-134, First
Street, Main Road, Vadhanur, Puducherry-605 501,

do hereby solemnly and sincerely affirm to whomsoever
it may concern as follows:

That I am the deponent herein. I state that in my
Study Particulars under Admission No. 244/1970-1971,
my name has been mentioned as ‘M. Kamal Batcha’.

In my Aadhaar Card under No. XXXX XXXX 4776,

my name has been mentioned as ‘M Kamaalpatscha
(Á\ Ô\_ √V≠V)’.

In my Elector’s Photo Identity Card under
No. XDQ0082511, my name has been mentioned as
‘Kamal Patcha (Ô\V_ √V≠V)’.

In the Savings Account Passbook of Indian Bank,

Madagadipet Branch, my name has been mentioned as
‘Kamal Patcha. M’.

In the Birth Record of my son by name Sathik
Batcha under Registration No. S/1990/00039, my name
has been mentioned as ‘Kamal Batcha’.

In the Family Ration Card under No. 047884,

my name has been mentioned as ‘Ô\_ √V≠V’.

Therefore, I do hereby declare that all the
above-mentioned names are referred, identified and
relate to one and the same person that is me, the
deponent herein.

I state that hereafter, I shall be known and identified

only by the name with initial as ‘M. Kamal Batcha
(Á\. Ô\V_ √V‚≠V)’ for all purposes.

I state that what are all stated in the above
paragraphs is true and correct to the best of
my knowledge, belief and information.

 Solemnly and sincerely affirmed and signed before the

Notary Public at Puducherry, on this 27th day of
January 2021.

466289 M. KAMAL BATCHA.

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, Jesudass, son of Subbarayan, Chirstian, aged

55 years and residing at No. 7, Madugarai Main Road,
Karikkalampakkam, Puducherry, do hereby solemnly
declare as follows:

I state that in my Transfer Certificate bearing
No. 15333, my name is entered as ‘S. Thavidan’, in
my Family Ration Card bearing No. 310383 and in my

Smart Card bearing No. 340000040599 as ‘>s¶[’.

Further, I state that I have embraced Christianity
and I have been baptised on 04-10-2008 and I was
named as ‘Jesudass (º¤∑>V¸)’ by the Pastor, Bethal

Ag Church, Kiliyanur-604 102 and the same is

mentioned in my Aadhaar Card bearing No. XXXX

XXXX 9917, in my Elector’s Photo Identity Card

bearing No. YBPO112854, my name is mentioned as

‘Jesudass (º¤∑>V¸)’ and my father’s name is

mentioned as ‘Subburayan’.

Fur ther,  I  state tha t  in my Passpor t  bear ing

No. M 9984878, my given name is mentioned as

‘Thavidan’ and my father’s name is mentioned as

surname as ‘Subbarayan’.

Further, I state that all the names of myself viz.,

‘Thavidan’, ‘>s¶[’, ‘Jesudass’ and ‘º¤∑>V¸’ are

referred one and the same person i.e., myself only.

Further, I declare that the names ‘Subburayan’ and

‘Subbarayan’ are referred one and the same person

that is my deceased father’s name only.

This affidavit is made in lieu of the aforesaid facts

and I have not concealed any material facts.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public

at Puducherry, on this 27th day of  January 2021.

466290 S. JESUDASS.

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, Ayisha, wife of Murugan, Indian, aged 44 years,

residing at No. 19, Lemaire Street, Karaikal, do hereby

solemnly affirm and oath as follows:

That I am Hindu by birth and later converted into

Islam and assumed the name ‘Ayisha’.

In my Aadhaar Card No. XXXX XXXX 0556 issued

by the Government of India, my name is entered as

‘Ayisha’.

In my Electoral Identity Card issued by the Election

Commission of India in No. TNV01 69425, my

name has been entered as ‘Ayisha’.

In my Family Ration Card No. K-000429 issued by

the Department of Civil Supplies and Consumer

Affairs, Karaikal, my name is entered as ‘gl≠V’.

Now, I again converted myself into Hindu and in

my conversion there is no coercion or undue

influence.

After my conversion into Hindu, I assumed the

name ‘Anandhi (g™Õ])’.

I do hereby declare that to avoid confusion in

my name, I renounce the name ‘Ayisha (gl≠V)’ and

hereinafter, I may be called, known and distinguished

by the assumed name of ‘Anandhi (g™Õ])’ alone.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before Notary Public

at Karaikal, on this 19th day of January 2021.

466291 M. gl≠V.gl≠V.gl≠V.gl≠V.gl≠V.



699 February 2021] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

AFFIDAVIT

I, Murugan, son of Shanmugam, Indian, aged 49 years,

residing at No. 19, Lemaire Street, Karaikal, do hereby

solemnly affirm and oath as follows:

My son’s birth name is ‘∑ÁÈ\V[’ and the same

finds place in his Birth Certificate registered with the

Tiruvannamalai Municipality under Registration

No. 109/2003/1, dated 07-07-2003.

In my son’s Aadhaar Card No. XXXX XXXX 5339

issued by the Government of India, his name has

been entered as ‘Sulaiman’.

In my Family Ration Card No. K-000429 issued by

the Department of Civil Supplies and Consumer

Affairs, Karaikal, his name is entered as ‘∑ÁÈ\V[’.

Now, he again converted himself into Hindu and

in his conversion there is no coercion or undue

influence.

After his conversion into Hindu he assumed the

name ‘Raja (´V¤V)’.

I do hereby declare that to avoid confusion in his

name, he renounce the name ‘Sulaiman (∑ÁÈ\V[)’

and hereinafter, he may be called, known and

distinguished by the assumed name of ‘Raja (´V¤V)’

alone.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public

at Karaikal, on this 19th day of January 2021.

466292 S. MURUGAN.

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, Premon S.V., son of Sundaram, Christian, aged

about 39 years and residing at No. 16/17, 2nd Floor,

4th Cross Street, 2nd Paris Nagar, Moolakulam,

Puducherry-605 010, do hereby solemnly affirm on oath

and declare as follows:

I state that I am the deponent herein and I am well

aware of the facts of the deposition.

I state that my son’s correct name is ‘Sherwin

Laren’ as found I have filed the suit (OS.No. 2212/

2018) for Declaration to correct the name and for

Mandatory Injunction directing the Registrar of Births

and Deaths, Oulgaret Municipality, Puducherry.

LOK ADALAT Award passed on 08-12-2018.

Further, I state that my son’s name is wrongly

mentioned as ‘Sherwin Joseph’ in his Birth Certificate

bearing Registration No. 0/2015/02024 issued by

Oulgaret Municipality, Puducherry, on 14-09-2015.

Further, I state that my son’s correct name is

‘Sherwin Laren’ only and I also called ‘Sherwin Laren’

and also by my family members and relatives.

I do hereby declare and state that hereafter, my
son’s name will be ‘Sherwin Laren’ only.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public
at Puducherry, on this 20th day of January 2021.

466293 PREMON S.V.

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, Seethal Athmanath, wife of Rajeev.P, aged 44 years,
residing at Pavithram, Anavathukkal, Mahe,
Puducherry-673 310, do hereby solemnly affirm and
state as follows:

I swear and state that I was born on 9th September
1976 at Kozhikode. In my Birth Certificate vide

Registration No. M/1977/00195, dated 27-07-1977, my
name is entered as ‘A. Seethal’

I swear and state that I am the holder of PAN Card
vide No. 3805 5018 2214, my name is entered as
‘Seethal.Athmanath’.

I swear and state that I am the holder of Electoral
Identity Card vide No. DFQ0471664, my name is
entered as ‘Seethal.A’.

I  swear and state that  in my S.S.L.C. Book,
my name is entered as ‘Seethal.A’.

I swear and state that in my Appointment Order/
Office Order vide No. 2657/ED/AEM/Al/2014/179,
dated 31-01-2015, my name is entered as ‘Seethal.A’.

I swear and state that I intend to change my name
as ‘Seethal Athmanath’. Therefore, I swear this
affidavit for knowledge of my relatives, friends,
officials concerned and others that hereinafter, I will
be known only as ‘Seethal Athmanath’ in all purpose
and intends after the publication of the Official
Gazette.

I state that what are all stated in the above
paragraphs is true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, belief and information.

All this is true.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary
Public at Mahe, on this 07th day of  January 2021.

466294 SEETHAL ATHMANATH.

————

AFFIDAVIT

I,  Sivaranjini, daughter of Sakthivelu, aged 20 years,
residing at No. A8, 4th Cross, Pavanar Nagar,
Puducherry, do hereby solemnly and sincerely affirm and
state as follows:

That my name is mentioned as ‘Sivaranjani’ in my
Birth Certificate under Registration No. M/2001/1112,
dated 01-06-2018 issued by the Pondicherry

Municipality, Puducherry.



70 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [9 February 2021

online publication at “https://styandptg.py.gov.in”

Published by the Director, Government Press, Puducherry.

No legal  r espons ib i l i ty  i s  accepted  for  the  publ ica t ion  of  adver t i sement  regard ing  change  of  names  and  o ther  pr iva te

not i f ica t ions  in  the  Gazet te .  Persons  not i fying the  same wil l  remain sole ly  responsible  for  the  legal  consequences  and

also for any other misrepresentations, etc.

I state that my name is mentioned as ‘Sivaranjini’

in my Aadhaar Card No. XXXX XXXX 2677 issued

by the Unique Identification Authority of India.

I state that my name is mentioned our Family
Ration Card No. 308080 as ‘Ek´fiƒM’ issued by the
Department of Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs
Puducherry.

I state that my name is mentioned as ‘Shifana
(¥‡√V™V)’ in my Religion Conversion Certificate

C.C.No.73:02/2021, dated 08-01-2021 issued by the
Mowlavi. A. Izavoudine Manbayee, Government
Town Kazi, Arasur, Sulthanpet, Puducherry.

I state that both my above names viz.,  ‘Sivaranjani’,
‘Sivaranjini’, ‘Ek´fiƒM’,  ‘¥‡√V™V’ and ‘Shifana’
are denoting one and the same person that is

referring myself only.

I state that I am always writing and signing
my name as ‘Shifana’ on all records, papers and all
affairs of my life.

The above deposition is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief, and nothing material

has been concealed thereon.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary Public
at Puducherry, on this 28th day of  January 2021.

466295 SIVARANJANI.

————

AFFIDAVIT

I, Kandeeban, son of Murugasamy, residing at
No. 40, Car Street, Veerampattinam, Ariyankuppam,
Puducherry-605 007, do hereby solemnly and sincerely
affirm on oath and declare as follows:

I state that my name has been mentioned as
‘ÔVıº¶ƒ[’ and my father’s name is mentioned as

‘xÚÔƒVt’ in my Registered Settlement Deed
(Document No. 1692/1979, dated 5-10-1979).

I state that my name has been mentioned as
‘Kandessan’ and ‘Gandesan son of Murugan and
Murugassamy’ in my Encumbrance Cert if icate
(No. 5572/2020) issued by Registration Department,

Government of Puducherry.

I state that my name has been mentioned as

‘Kadesan’ and my father’s name is mentioned as

‘Murugasamy’ in my Electricity Bill (No. 41-07-05-

0348D) issued by Electricity Department, Puducherry.

I state that my name has been mentioned as

‘Kandeeban’ and my father’s name is mentioned as

‘Murugasamy’ in my Fisherman Old Age Pension

Card issued by the Fisheries Department, Puducherry.

I  s t a t e  t ha t  my  name  has  been  men t ioned

as ‘Kandeepan’ and my father’s name is mentioned

as ‘Murugasamy’ in my Voter ’s Identi ty Card

(No. ZQJ0145961).

I state that my name has been mentioned as

‘Kandiban’ and my father’s name is mentioned as

‘Murugasamy’ in my Aadhaar Card (No. XXXX

XXXX 0574).

I state that my name has been mentioned as

‘ÔVıœ√[’ in my Family Ration Card (No. 399027)

and Smart Card (No. 340000017115).

I hereby declare that my above-mentioned names

viz., ‘ÔVıº¶ƒ[’, ‘Kandessan’, ‘Gandesan’,

‘Kadesan’, ‘Kandeeban’, ‘Kandeepan’, ‘Kandiban’

and ‘ÔVıœ√[’ are denoting one and the same

person that is referring myself only.

Similarly, the above names ‘Murugan’,

‘Murugasamy’, ‘Murugassamy’ and ‘xÚÔƒVt’ are

referred one and the same person of my deceased

father only.

I state that I am always using to write my name as

‘Kandessan’ in all records, deeds and writings and

in all proceedings, dealings and transactions and

I shall hereafter also use the same name for all

transactions whatsoever.

The above description is true and correct to the

best of my knowledge and belief, nothing material has

been concealed herein.

Solemnly affirmed and signed before the Notary

Public at Puducherry, on this 19th day of  January 2021.

466296 x .x .x .x .x . Ô V ı œ √ [ .Ô V ı œ √ [ .Ô V ı œ √ [ .Ô V ı œ √ [ .Ô V ı œ √ [ .


